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From: chris eskridge «ceskridg@unlinfo.unl. sdu:>

TO: Chris Rasche <crasche@gw.unf. edu>
Date: 1031797 1:28pm
Subject: Re: ASC stuff -Reply -Reply -Reply ~Reply

Chrie — Some good news. The hotel AV people did give us a little
bit of a break

on coste due to the size of our order. They are ONLY going to
charge us $£284

for the VCR. So. 1-2 will be debited against the Women's account
- $142; not as

much as we thought originally.

As for the food order, one of the members of the committee is
just across the

hall from me!! I forgot. Michelle Miller has been out of town.
She is in a

meeting right now. and is very much aware of the need to get this
done. She is

trving to reach Debbie Stanley. Time does creep by. She had
remembered me

gaying that the absoclute latest was to get the food order to me
by the end of

the month. Her comment when she saw me was, we have more time -
you said the
end of the month. Oh. it is the 31st isn't it!! I will keep on

her here.
Chris
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aﬁn AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CRIMINOLOGY

To: Christine Rasche
Chair
Division on Women and Crime

From: Sarah
Date: April 4, 1997

Re: Division Financial Reports

Enclosed are the financial reports for the Division on Women
and Crime covering the period February and March 1997.

‘Also enclosed is a list of the current 1997 Division members
through March 31.

A reminder that the ASC Executive Board will be meeting
April 25-27, so if there are any items you would like placed
on the Board agenda, please forward to the ASC office no
later than April 10.

1314 Kinnear Road ¢ Columbus, Ohio 43212 « (614) 292-9207 ¢ FAX (614) 292-6767




DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997 (FEBRUARY)

BALANCE FORWARD, 1/31/97

INCOME

2/03 - Dues Income
2/04 - Dues Income
2/05 -~ Dues Income
2/06 - Dues Income
2/11 - Dues Income

Curr. Guide
2/13 - Dues Income
2/19 - Dues Income
2/21 - Dues Income
2/25 - Dues Income
2/27 - Dues Income

Total Income

TOTAL INCOME

Dues Income: $450.00
Curr. Guide: $ 20.00

EXPENSES

BALANCE ON HAND 2/28/97

$4,546.70

$10.00
30.00
35.00

160.00
60.00
20.00
80.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
20.00

$470.00 $___470.00

$5,016.70

$5,016.70




BALANCE FORWARD,

INCOME :

03/04
03/06

03/12
03/18
03/20
03/26
03/28

DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997

- Dues
- Dues

Curr.

2/28/97

Income
Income
Guide

Postage

Dues
- Dues
- Dues
- Dues
- Dues
- Dues

Total Income

TOTAL INCOME
Dues Income:

Curr. Guide:
Postage

EXPENSES:

Liena Gurevich

(1996 Student Paper Winner)
Postage Charges

(Call for Nominations)

Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income

$375.00
20.00
4.00

Total Expenses

BALANCE ON HAND 3/31/97

(cc)

$20.
55.
.00
.00
50.
65.
90.
.00
25.
65.

20

$399.

00
00

(620]
00
00

00
00

00

(MARCH)

$500.00

148.60

$648.60

$5,016.70

$_399.00

$5,415.70

$S__648.60

$4,767.10




DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997 (FEBRUARY)

BALANCE FORWARD, 1/31/97 ' S$4,546.70
INCOME

2/03 - Dues Income $10.00

2/04 - Dues Income 30.00

2/05 - Dues Income 35.00

2/06 - Dues Income 160.00

2/11 - Dues Income 60.00

Curr. Guide 20.00

2/13 - Dues Income 80.00

2/19 - Dues Income 20.00

2/21 - Dues Income 20.00

2/25 - Dues Income 15.00

2/27 - Dues Income 20.00

Total Income $470.00 S _470.00
TOTAL INCOME $5,016.70

Dues Income: $450.00
Curr. Guide: §$ 20.00

EXPENSES

BALANCE ON HAND 2/28/97 $5,016.70




BALANCE FORWARD,

INCOME:

03/04
03/06

03/12
03/18
03/20
03/26
03/28

DIVISION ON WOMEN AND CRIME

INCOME AND EXPENSES FOR 1997

- Dues
- Dues

Curr.

2/28/97

Income
Income
Guide

Postage

Dues
- Dues
- Dues
- Dues
- Dues
- Dues

Total Income

TOTAL INCOME
Dues Income:

Curr. Guide:
Postage

EXPENSES :

Liena Gurevich

(1996 Student Paper Winner)
Postage Charges

(Call for Nominations)

Income
Income
Income
Income
Income
Income

$375.00
20.00
4.00

Total Expenses

BALANCE ON HAND 3/31/97

(cc)

$20.
55.
20.00
.00
50.
65.
90.
.00
25.
65.

$399.

00
00
00

00
00
00

00
00

00

(MARCH)

$500.00

148.60

$648.60

$5,016.70

$__399.00

$5,415.70

S__648.60

$4,767.10
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Ahn, Helen

slder, Christine
ammar, Nawal H.
fanderson, Tammy L.
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Arnold, William R.
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Baines, Margara=t M.

Banachowski-Fuller,
Cheryl A&.

Barak, Gregg L.
Barberel, Rosamary
Barkan, Steven &.
Barnes, Lynn M.
Barnett, Tracey E.
Bates, Kristin A.
Bedrick, Brooke H.
Bishop, Donna M.
Blackwell, Brenda
Bland, #flice A.
Block, Carolyn R.
Bloom, Barbara E.
Boatwright, Tiwana Y.

Sims

Bonsell, Trudy
Boritch, Helen
Bosworth, Mary Francesca

Bottcher, Jean C.
Boyd, Susan C.

Bramlet-Hecker, Guwen M.

Brawer, Vichtoria E.
Brockman, Joan
Broidy, Lisa

Brown, Linda

Brownstein, Henry H.
Brummett, Patricia
0'Donnell

Bune, Karen L.
Butler, Robert C.
Cahill, Clare
Campbell, Jacquelyn C.
Caraway, William Justin
Carlen, Pat
Chesney-Lind, Meda
Chilton, Roland 3.
Chunn, Dorothy E.
Coats, Megan M.

Cohen, Bill
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BOTRY-00EL
47406
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44483-1998
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6e04E-2172
197175242
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49007
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121659-2132
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F7341-~2296
VEHA 1S6
09164~4620
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210444415
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Page No.
04jez;97

Rec#

2988

1283
1324
1363
1179
672
3235
1175
387
122
a13
2812
2289
2394
2254
36010
720
111
2557
1127
1887
2817
2499
951
1915
2886
2260
le61l
432
1347
1294
1321
38856
1256
1469
3134
1217
449
458
1955
3186
2487
2485
1107
138
1330

114
1167

7@
96 d
1838

filphabetical Listing

Name

Jana L.
Valerie
Janice 0.
Nancy C.
Jurke, Glenda F.
Kaercher, Karin R.
Keane, Antonia K.
Keveles, Gary M.
Kirby, Patricia
Klein, Dorie
Klosak, Jacqueline M.
Koerigsberg, Monica
Kommareddi, Aparna
Koons, Barbara A.
Kozie~Peak, Brends
Kraska, Peter B.
Krutteschnitt, Candace
Kyle, Gabrielle Marie
Lane, Ginny

Lersch, Kim Michelle
Lopez, Bealriz
Lord, Viwian B.
MacKenzie, Doris
Maidment, Donna
Maneevone, lLaonieg
Marino, Frances C.
Marshall, Ineke Haen
Martin, Susan E.
Maxwell, Shelila Royo
MecClellan, Dorothy S.
McElrath, Karen
McGurrin, Danielle E.
McIvor, Gillian C.
MecMorris, Barbara J.
Meloy, Michelle
Mezzich, Ada C.

Miller, Brenda #A.
Miller, Eleanor M.
Mmiller, Michelle M.
Miller, Shirley

Moga, Jeannine L.
Monaghan, Bernadette B,
Monk, Richard C.
Morash, Merry

Morgan, Frank F.H.

Jasinski,
Jenness,
Joseph,
Jurik,

Lee

Layton

Muraskin, Roslyn.
Murphy, Sheigla B.
Mustaine, Libby Ehrhardt
Myers, Laura B.

Nilles, Carolyn Uihlein
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1996
1997
1997
1997
1996
1997
1997
1999
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

State

Victoria
3044
NH

W
NJ
AZ-
NV
B.C.
MD
WI
MDD
ChH
IL
co
OH
MI
OH
K
MmN

W A
M
FL
IL
WC
MO
Mewfoundland
OR

M b
NE
MD
MI
TX

Ky
FKS 4Ln
NE
IL
P
WY
WI
NE
Pt
(A2

Mo
MT

MY
Cé
FL
TK
[ARYs

@3824
99164-4020
03240-9999
85287
89102-8015
V8P 532
21210-2601
548802898
21034-0311
94704-1103
60466-3165
81007-2249
43402-3355
48824~1118
13403
40475
55465
22202-3817
55108-5218
32514-5751
60650
28223-0001
207428236

87229
P1846-1312
68182-0001
208157106
48824
78412-55873
BT7 1NN
40475

68568
6RRE5
15213-2593
14203~1016
53261-2413
68588
15701
99164~-4020
EHZ21 6#&%5
21234~-5931
4838241118

11548
94118~2573
3e817
77341
25781 ~2464

Country

AUSTRALTA

CANADA

CANADA

IRELAND

SCOTLAND

SCOTLAND

WESTERN
AUSTRALTA
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Rec#

329
31714
1601
1927
2184
1269
1815

475

478
2451
1138
1408
2925
1238

486

490
2806
3232
3161
3164
3169
2522
1361

527
3104
2535
13589
1511
1586
3062

853

537
2086
2395

549

963
2043
2589
3153

5R4
1596

567

973

671
1007
1869
1075

5773
1534

732
2894
ltd4ae7
3049

Name

Norris,
0'Brien,
Ogle,
Owen,
Parks,
Parr,

Pease,
Pepinsky,
Perez,
Perry,
Pershing,
Peterson,

Polsenberg,
Pottieger,
Nicole F.
Kenneth A.
Estther 3.

Rafter,
Ray,
Rister,
Robinson,
Robinson,

Rousonelos,
Roxann M.
Judith A.
Susan L.
William A.
Amie M.

Ryan,
Ryder,
Sayles,
Schmitt,
Schuck,

Schwendinger,
Hannah S.

Scott,
Sealock,
Selegean,
Sellers,
Seydlitz,
Shalewv,
Shoji,

Silverman,

Simpson,
Smelser,
Smith,
Sokoloff,

Southerland,
Stambaugh,
Betsy
Steffensmeier,
Sandra 3.
Murray #.
Julie

Stanko,

Stone,

Straus,
Stubbs,
Szockyl],

Talarico,
Taylor,
Teplin,
Thompson,

Tiefenwer

Valadez,

Jeanetle

Robbin $S.

Bar
Kathleen #.
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Pearl, Natalie
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Barbara J.

Orit
Imafuku

Sherri

Angela P,
Linda A.

Alphabeti
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Anne E.
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Matalie J.
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Elizabeth
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1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1897
1997
1987
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1987
1997
1997
1987
1997
1897
1997
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1997
1997
1887
1997
1897
1997
1997
1897
1997
1987
19987
1997
19887
1997
1987
1997
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1997
1997
1987
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Listing

State

W
M A
NE
ChH
NY

CH
CT
IN
MO
Az
W
OH
MI
DE
MA
WA
N
M
LA
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N
IN
WX
WY
NY
Alberta
M0
MY
FlL
LA
Jerusalem
B.C.
FL
MD
Ontario
FL
MD
Ky
aE

P#
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N H
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IL
G
NJ
IL
TX
TX
MY

20080

ZIP

98165~-6696
#1950
68182
93748
14203-1016

92182-4505
6050
47405
20742-8235
86011-9519
983195-3340
43210
18824~1118
19716-2582
02146~-2578
98903
115671~5002
48823
TRG79
60115
5¢311~-1411
10048
47386-0001
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39116~-2623
12561-13280
T6G 2H4
20742~-8235
11385
33620~9900
70148

VEA 156
336171401
20742~-8235
L4C
339122629
21209
420698933
86011-5085

168032
36345~3904
B3824

62901~-45084
30602~-1615%
97112-2209
g6l

76129

75962~-3064
19824-~-1303

Countiry

AUSTRALIA

CANMADA

ISRAEL
CANADA

CANADMA

EMGLAND

AUSTRALIA
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1048
177
2028
132
616
2694
626
BY7
2093
3039
982
9373
30938
2342
3054
Total
357483
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Name
Vaughn, Michael 3.
Warren, M. Q.

Whitsel, Brad
Wilkinson,
Williams, Linda
Wintz, Michael P.
Wonders, MNancy #A.
Wright, Richard #.
Yeh, Yenli

Young, VYernetia 0.
Zahn, Margaret
Zaitzow,
Zaplin,
Zellerer,
Zilney, Lisa fAnne

Ruth T.

K X ¥

Glenn E.

Barbara .

Evelyn .

Alphabetical
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